

ADDENDUM

Addition in Official Point of Acceptance (OPA)

Investors are requested to note that Surat Branch of DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited located at HG-8, International Trade Center, Majuragate, Surat- 395001 shall be an Official Point of Acceptance for acceptance of transaction in the Schemes of DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund with effect from October 19, 2018.

For DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited (Asset Management Company to DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Date: October 17, 2018 Sd/-Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISK, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.